

GAHC040010902024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/5/2024

Smti Sunita @ Bunita Basumatary
Wife of Late Jotin Basumatary, resident of Komolpur, Village, PO Ramdhan Dekari,
PS Simen Chapori, District Dhemaji, Assam and presently lodging at District jail
Tezu, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Taba Tagum

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 13.11.2024

Heard Mr. H. Tai, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Tagum,
learned legal aid counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. L. Hage, learned
Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

As the TCR has been received, let the paper book be prepared.

List the matter after preparing the paper book and furnish the copies of

the paper book to the respective parties.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant